H \$40.00 37846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parker Hannifin Corporation		08/10/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parker Intangibles LLC	
Street Address:	6035 Parkland Boulevard	
City:	City: Cleveland	
State/Country: OHIO		
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3784616	SCIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168964027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168962733

Email: erin.thompson@parker.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Thompson

Address Line 1:6035 Parkland BoulevardAddress Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Sciflex
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SciFlex Assignment#page1.tif source=SciFlex Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007029 FRAME: 0428

900564996

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Parker Hannifin Corporation, a corporation of the state of Ohio with offices at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44124 is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations thereof listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademarks"). Parker Intangibles LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware with a registered address of 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44124 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Parker Hannifin Corporation, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Parker Intangibles LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Trademarks. Parker Hannifin Corporation, for the consideration aforesaid, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said Parker Intangibles LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Parker Hannifin Corporation

Name: Daniel J. Whitman, Assistant

Secretary

Date: Aug. 10, 2020

Parker Intangibles LLC

Name: Daniel J. Whitman, Assistant

Secretary

Date: Aug. 10, 2020

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

***********	Country	Title	Case Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
************	United States	Sciflex	Registered	3,784,616	5/4/2010
· construction					

TRADEMARK REEL: 007029 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 08/19/2020